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SCHEDULE J 

Custodian/ 
Groundsman 

2 

3 21,031 

4 21,799 

5 22,591 

6 23,410 

7 24,255 

8 25,179 

9 26,557 

10 28,427 

11 29,593 

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
SALARY GUIDE 

BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS EMPLOYEES 
1992/1993 

Middle H. S. Head, 
Elementary School Grounds 

Head Head Foreman 
3 4 5 

22,502 22,819 23,913 

23,325 23,651 24,785 

24,172 24,511 25,686 

25,049 25,400 26,617 

25,953 26,317 27,578 

26,942 27,319 28,629 

28,185 28,577 29,947 

29,583 30,027 31,567 

32,586 33,009 34,502 

Asst. 
Maintenance 

6 

22,293 

23,107 

23,946 

24,815 

25,711 

26,689 

27,919 

29,280 

30,480 

Longevity: After 10 years service - $ 580 above guide 
After 12 years service - 830 above guide 
After 17 years service - 1,080 above guide 

Dated: 
June 29, 1992 

Maintenance 
7 

24,081 

24,959 

25,867 

26,804 

27,772 

28,830 

30,158 

31,803 

34,824 




