NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION SALARY GUIDE BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS EMPLOYEES 1992/1993

	Custodian/ Groundsman	Elementary Head 3	Middle School Head 4	H.S. Head, Grounds Foreman	Asst. Maintenance 6	Maintenance
3	21,031	22,502	22,819	23,913	22,293	24,081
4	21,799	23,325	23,651	24,785	23,107	24,959
5	22,591	24,172	24,511	25,686	23,946	25,867
6	23,410	25,049	25,400	26,617	24,815	26,804
7	24,255	25,953	26,317	27,578	25,711	27,772
8	25,179	26,942	27,319	28,629	26,689	28,830
9	26,557	28,185	28,577	29,947	27,919	30,158
10	28,427	29,583	30,027	31,567	29,280	31,803
11	29,593	32,586	33,009	34,502	30,480	34,824

Longevity:

After 10 years service - \$ 580 above guide After 12 years service - 830 above guide After 17 years service - 1,080 above guide